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ANSWERED ON 31ST MARCH, 2022


PM GATI SHAKTI


4817.  SHRI SUNIL KUMAR SONI:


Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

सड़क परिवहन औि िाजमार्ग मंत्री


be pleased to state:

(a) the details of schemes approved by the Government to strengthen connectivity under different modes of transportation under PM Gati Shakti-National Master Plan in the country particularly in Chhattisgarh;

(b) the total funds allocated and utilised under the schemes, scheme-

wise;

(c) the present status of connectivity in various States and Union Territories in the country;

(d) whether the Government proposes to approve more schemes for Chhattisgarh on a priority basis by providing special status; and

(e) if so, the details thereof and if not, the reasons therefor?


ANSWER


THE MINISTER OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS


(SHRI NITIN JAIRAM GADKARI)


(a) to (e) In October, 2021, Cabinet Committee on Economic Affairs (CCEA) has approved the proposal for development of 'PM GatiShakti National Master Plan (NMP)' for providing multimodal connectivity infrastructure to various Economic Zones of the Country. The PM GatiShakti NMP will depict the economic zones and the infrastructure linkages required to support them with an objective to holistically integrate all the multimodal connectivity projects and remove missing gaps for seamless movement of people, goods & services.

        Under PM Gati Shakti-National Master Plan, following highway projects in Chhattisgarh state are included:-

(i)   Raipur-Vishakhapatnam Economic Corridor of total length 464 km

and out of this 124 km passes in Chhattisgarh.

(ii) Durg-Raipur Arang Bypass of length 92 Km in Chhattisgarh.

(iii)  Bilaspur-Urga from km. 0.00 to 70.20 of NH 130A.

        Total fund approved for Raipur-Vishakhapatnam in Chhattisgarh state is Rs. 4174 Cr. Rs. 1038 cr. is approved for Land Acquisition for Durg-Raipur Arang Bypass. Total fund approved for Bilspur-Urga is Rs. 1855.59 cr.

All 28 Districts in Chhattisgarh are connected through National

Highways.


*****

